
Michigan (13-2,4-1 Big Ten) -vs- Penn St. (7-9,0-5 Big Ten)
01/08/26 at Rec Hall, State College, PA

 
 

 
 
Michigan 105

Penn St. 65

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,468
Site: Rec Hall, State College, PA
Referees: Maggie Tieman, Kevin  Pethtel, Natash Camy

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Michigan 25 33 23 24 105
Penn St. 11 20 13 21 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Holloway,Mila * 25 5-13 2-6 6-6 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 18
05 Q. Daniels,Brooke * 32 5-10 0-0 3-5 7-5 12 2 3 2 1 1 13
01 Olson,Olivia * 25 3-10 1-2 6-6 2-5 7 3 6 2 1 2 13
15 Sofilkanich,Ashley * 21 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 9
12 Swords,Syla * 22 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 8
33 Delfosse,Te'Yala 22 5-10 2-5 5-5 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 17
25 Mathurin,McKenzie 16 5-8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 15
20 Crockett,Alyssa 5 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
22 Dudley,Kendall 18 2-2 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 3 4
02 Brown,Macy 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
21 VanTimmeren,Ally 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-74 12-27 25-30 15-23 38 15 20 9 2 12 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 34-74   45.9 % 12-27   44.4 % 25-30   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 31
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Merkle,Gracie * 25 9-11 0-0 0-1 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 18
23 McMiller,Kiyomi * 31 7-14 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 7 8 0 1 15
03 Murray,Moriah * 33 1-5 0-4 5-5 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 1 7
19 Cleante,Tea * 25 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 9 0 1 7
14 Evans,Amiya * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
08 McFadden,Nyla 12 2-4 2-2 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 10
10 Santana,Vitoria 23 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 5
02 Steele,Shaelyn 17 1-4 0-2 1-2 3-3 6 1 3 0 0 1 3
24 Smith,Shayla 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 4 2 1 0 1 0
04 Mendelson,Maggie 11 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
25 Okokoh,Rachael 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 5-19 10-14 10-28 38 27 20 25 0 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 5-19   26.3 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
09:55 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
09:25 MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA

-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE
09:19 TURNOVER  by EVANS,AMIYA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,MILA 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE

08:52 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MILA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,MILA 08:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by OLSON,OLIVIA --

08:13 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:03 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --

07:41 MISS LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,OLIVIA --

07:37 FOUL  by CLEANTE,TEA
07:37 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA
07:37 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,MILA 07:24
REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY --

07:24 FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MILA(in the paint) 07:12
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE
06:53 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:43 7-2 V 5

06:21 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
06:21 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
06:21 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,MILA 06:09
06:09 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
06:09 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 06:09
SUB IN by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 06:09
FOUL  by OLSON,OLIVIA 05:58

05:47 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
BLOCK  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 05:47
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:25
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SWORDS,SYLA 05:20 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by OLSON,OLIVIA --

05:20 FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA
05:19 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
05:19 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
05:06 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

STEAL  by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 05:06
05:03 FOUL  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by OLSON,OLIVIA 05:03 11-2 V 9
GOOD FT by OLSON,OLIVIA 05:03 12-2 V 10

04:52 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA --



04:42 FOUL  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 04:42
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
04:42 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

GOOD FT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 04:42 13-2 V 11
MISS FT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE
04:17 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
04:15 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
04:15 SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA

MISS 3PTR by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by OLSON,OLIVIA 03:56
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MILA 03:56

03:43 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,AMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAYLA

03:43 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
03:43 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA
03:43 SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

GOOD FT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 03:43 14-2 V 12
GOOD FT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 03:43 15-2 V 13

03:32 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
STEAL  by SWORDS,SYLA 03:32
GOOD 3PTR by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(fastbreak) 03:27 18-2 V 16
ASSIST  by SWORDS,SYLA --

03:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:01 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MILA --
MISS 3PTR by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 02:54
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 02:48 20-2 V 18
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,KENDALL --

02:21 20-5 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAYLA

02:10 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
02:10 SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA

SUB OUT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 02:10
SUB IN by OLSON,OLIVIA 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH
02:10 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA

SUB OUT by SWORDS,SYLA 02:10
SUB IN by BROWN,MACY 02:10

02:07 FOUL  by EVANS,AMIYA
MISS FT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 01:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,MILA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:23 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMIYA
01:23 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
01:22 20-7 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,MILA 01:22 23-7 V 16

01:05 23-9 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

01:00 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACY 01:00
SUB IN by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 01:00
SUB OUT by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 01:00
SUB IN by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 01:00



GOOD FT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(fastbreak) 01:00 24-9 V 15
GOOD FT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(fastbreak) 01:00 25-9 V 16
SUB OUT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 01:00
SUB IN by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 01:00

00:53 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
STEAL  by OLSON,OLIVIA 00:53
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,MILA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
00:41 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN
00:27 TURNOVER  by SANTANA,VITORIA

STEAL  by DUDLEY,KENDALL 00:27
TURNOVER  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

00:18 25-11 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by SANTANA,VITORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by MURRAY,MORIAH

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by SWORDS,SYLA 10:00
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 10:00

09:51 25-13 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,SHAELYN

GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:39 27-13 V 14
ASSIST  by SWORDS,SYLA --

09:20 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,SHAELYN
REBOUND DEF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by SWORDS,SYLA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,SHAELYN
09:04 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,OLIVIA --
08:55 FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA
08:55 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
08:55 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

GOOD JUMPER by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 08:50 29-13 V 16
08:26 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

STEAL  by OLSON,OLIVIA 08:26
GOOD LAYUP by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:22 31-13 V 18
ASSIST  by OLSON,OLIVIA --

08:08 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
STEAL  by SWORDS,SYLA 08:08
MISS LAYUP by SWORDS,SYLA(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEANTE,TEA
07:57 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
07:57 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
07:57 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA
07:57 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,VITORIA

07:19 31-15 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SANTANA,VITORIA
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,OLIVIA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH
FOUL  by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:06
SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:06
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL 07:06

06:47 31-17 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,OLIVIA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,KENDALL --
GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:19 33-17 V 16

06:13 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
STEAL  by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 06:13

06:09 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA
SUB OUT by OLSON,OLIVIA 06:09
SUB IN by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 06:09
GOOD FT by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 06:09 34-17 V 17
GOOD FT by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 06:09 35-17 V 18

06:09 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
06:09 SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

SUB OUT by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 06:09
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MILA 06:09

05:56 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
TURNOVER  by SWORDS,SYLA 05:40

05:29 TURNOVER  by SANTANA,VITORIA
STEAL  by DUDLEY,KENDALL 05:29
MISS LAYUP by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA --
GOOD TIPIN by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(in the paint) 05:18 37-17 V 20

05:12 37-19 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

MISS 3PTR by SWORDS,SYLA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH

04:57 37-22 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by SANTANA,VITORIA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH

04:48 FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
04:48 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 04:27 40-22 V 18
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,MILA --

04:18 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
STEAL  by DUDLEY,KENDALL 04:18

04:08 FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
04:08 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
04:08 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 04:08 41-22 V 19
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 04:08 42-22 V 20
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 04:08
SUB IN by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 04:08

03:45 42-24 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MORIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by SWORDS,SYLA 03:45

03:45 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by MURRAY,MORIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MILA(in the paint) 03:38 44-25 V 19

03:38 FOUL  by CLEANTE,TEA
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 03:38 45-25 V 20

03:28 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH
REBOUND DEF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --

03:24 FOUL  by MURRAY,MORIAH
03:24 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
03:24 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
03:24 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA



03:24 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
GOOD FT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(fastbreak) 03:24 46-25 V 21
GOOD FT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(fastbreak) 03:24 47-25 V 22
SUB OUT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 03:24
SUB IN by OLSON,OLIVIA 03:24
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 03:12
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 03:12

03:00 MISS LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE

02:56 47-27 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,OLIVIA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA
02:19 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SHAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,MILA 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by MURRAY,MORIAH
01:59 MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,VITORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:52 47-29 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTANA,VITORIA
TURNOVER  by OLSON,OLIVIA 01:48

01:44 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MORIAH
STEAL  by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:40 49-29 V 20

01:40 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:40 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
01:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:40 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA
01:40 SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

SUB OUT by SWORDS,SYLA 01:40
SUB IN by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 01:40
GOOD FT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(fastbreak) 01:40 50-29 V 21

01:15 50-31 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

FOUL  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 01:15
SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 01:15
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
REBOUND DEF by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA --
GOOD LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:03 52-31 V 21

01:03 FOUL  by MURRAY,MORIAH
MISS FT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:03 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA
GOOD FT by OLSON,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 01:03 53-31 V 22
GOOD FT by OLSON,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 01:03 54-31 V 23

00:53 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
STEAL  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 00:53
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MILA(in the paint) 00:48 56-31 V 25
ASSIST  by OLSON,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by OLSON,OLIVIA 00:43
SUB OUT by OLSON,OLIVIA 00:43
SUB IN by SWORDS,SYLA 00:43

00:32 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
00:32 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
00:32 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
00:32 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
00:32 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN
00:32 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA
00:32 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
00:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
00:12 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA



MISS 3PTR by SWORDS,SYLA 00:03
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:03 58-31 V 27

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
10:00 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA
10:00 SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
10:00 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 10:00
SUB OUT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 10:00
SUB IN by OLSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 10:00

09:33 58-34 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
TURNOVER  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 09:23
FOUL  by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 09:08

09:08 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by MURRAY,MORIAH
09:08 58-36 V 22 GOOD FT by MURRAY,MORIAH

MISS LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:56
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by SWORDS,SYLA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
08:36 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,SHAELYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OLSON,OLIVIA 08:36
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SWORDS,SYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:30 60-36 V 24
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,MILA --

08:05 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,SHAELYN
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
07:45 60-38 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
07:37 FOUL  by CLEANTE,TEA
07:37 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
07:37 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
07:37 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
07:37 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
07:37 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA
07:37 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 07:37
SUB IN by BROWN,MACY 07:37
GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:22 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by OLSON,OLIVIA --

07:13 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
07:13 SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
07:09 MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,VITORIA

REBOUND DEF by SWORDS,SYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by SWORDS,SYLA(fastbreak) 07:00 65-38 V 27
ASSIST  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --

06:32 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH
REBOUND DEF by SWORDS,SYLA --
TURNOVER  by OLSON,OLIVIA 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
FOUL  by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 06:20



06:20 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
06:20 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 06:20
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL 06:20

05:59 FOUL  by MURRAY,MORIAH
05:59 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MORIAH

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MACY 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA
05:24 MISS 3PTR by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SWORDS,SYLA(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:08

05:08 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
05:08 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAYLA

GOOD FT by OLSON,OLIVIA 05:08 66-38 V 28
GOOD FT by OLSON,OLIVIA 05:08 67-38 V 29

05:08 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
05:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
05:08 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA
05:08 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

SUB OUT by SWORDS,SYLA 05:08
SUB IN by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 05:08
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,KENDALL(in the paint) 04:54 69-38 V 31
ASSIST  by OLSON,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by OLSON,OLIVIA 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:26 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MACY 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH
04:05 MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:03 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
04:03 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN
04:03 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
04:03 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,SHAELYN

03:19 MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,VITORIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MORIAH

03:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:19 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
03:19 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by OLSON,OLIVIA 03:19
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 03:19
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MILA 03:19
SUB IN by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 03:19
GOOD 3PTR by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 03:08 72-38 V 34
ASSIST  by BROWN,MACY --
FOUL  by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 02:43

02:37 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,SHAELYN

FOUL  by BROWN,MACY 02:30
02:30 MISS FT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:30 MISS FT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDELSON,MAGGIE



01:45 MISS LAYUP by MENDELSON,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MORIAH

01:40 72-40 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 01:31 75-40 V 35
ASSIST  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
FOUL  by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 01:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACY 01:12
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 01:12
SUB IN by OLSON,OLIVIA 01:12
SUB IN by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 01:12

01:12 75-41 V 34 GOOD FT by MURRAY,MORIAH
01:12 75-42 V 33 GOOD FT by MURRAY,MORIAH
01:12 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
01:12 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MILA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

00:48 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MILA(in the paint) 00:38 77-42 V 35

00:38 FOUL  by STEELE,SHAELYN
00:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
00:38 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
00:38 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA
00:38 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 00:38 78-42 V 36
00:24 78-44 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,OLIVIA 00:05 81-44 V 37

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
SUB OUT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by VANTIMMEREN,ALLY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,OLIVIA 09:45 83-44 V 39
ASSIST  by VANTIMMEREN,ALLY --

09:19 83-46 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,OLIVIA 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,SHAELYN

08:52 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,SHAELYN

FOUL  by VANTIMMEREN,ALLY 08:49
08:49 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
08:49 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA

SUB OUT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 08:49
SUB IN by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 08:49

08:49 MISS FT by STEELE,SHAELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:49 83-47 V 36 GOOD FT by STEELE,SHAELYN
MISS LAYUP by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA
08:24 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
08:24 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH
08:24 SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

SUB OUT by VANTIMMEREN,ALLY 08:24
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 08:24
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MILA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA
07:55 83-50 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by MCFADDEN,NYLA

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI



07:40 FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE
07:40 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
07:40 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
07:40 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA
07:40 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

SUB OUT by OLSON,OLIVIA 07:40
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL 07:40
GOOD FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:40 84-50 V 34
GOOD FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:40 85-50 V 35

07:14 85-52 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,SHAELYN(in the paint)
07:07 FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA

GOOD FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 07:07 86-52 V 34
MISS FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 07:07
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:00 88-52 V 36
FOUL  by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
06:39 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
06:39 SUB IN by MURRAY,MORIAH
06:39 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
06:32 88-54 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

-- ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,NYLA
06:12 FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 06:12 89-54 V 35
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 06:12 90-54 V 36
FOUL  by DUDLEY,KENDALL 05:56

05:56 90-55 V 35 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
05:56 90-56 V 34 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,NYLA

MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MILA(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,VITORIA

05:28 MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,VITORIA
REBOUND DEF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 05:19
REBOUND OFF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --

05:18 FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA
05:18 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
05:18 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
05:18 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
05:18 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MILA 05:18
SUB IN by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 05:18
GOOD JUMPER by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 05:16 92-56 V 36
ASSIST  by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE --

05:04 MISS LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint)
05:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04
05:03 FOUL  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
05:03 TURNOVER  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTANA,VITORIA
TURNOVER  by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by CLEANTE,TEA
04:37 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

REBOUND DEF by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 04:16 95-56 V 39
ASSIST  by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY --

03:48 FOUL  by CLEANTE,TEA
03:48 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
03:48 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH
03:48 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN

SUB OUT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 03:48
SUB IN by BROWN,MACY 03:48
MISS 3PTR by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 03:35



-- REBOUND DEF by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
03:26 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,SHAELYN
03:21 95-58 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,SHAELYN
TURNOVER  by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by STEELE,SHAELYN

02:50 95-60 V 35
GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,SHAELYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
02:25 SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
02:25 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA
02:25 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE 02:17 98-60 V 38
ASSIST  by BROWN,MACY --

02:00 TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA
STEAL  by BROWN,MACY 02:00

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:55
100-
60 V 40

01:45
100-
63 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by MCFADDEN,NYLA

-- ASSIST  by CLEANTE,TEA
01:27 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
01:27 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 01:27
SUB IN by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 01:27
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL 01:26
SUB OUT by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 01:26
SUB IN by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 01:26
SUB IN by VANTIMMEREN,ALLY 01:26

GOOD JUMPER by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 01:15
102-
63 V 39

SUB OUT by Q. DANIELS,BROOKE 01:09
SUB IN by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA 01:09

01:03 MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,ALYSSA --

GOOD 3PTR by MATHURIN,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 00:55
105-
63 V 42

ASSIST  by CROCKETT,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by CROCKETT,ALYSSA 00:45

00:45
105-
64 V 41 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,NYLA

00:45
105-
65 V 40 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,NYLA

MISS LAYUP by DELFOSSE,TE'YALA(in the paint) 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA

00:18 MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANTIMMEREN,ALLY --


